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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

ANTHONY DALE, BRETT JACKSON, 
JOHNNA FOX, BENJAMIN 
BORROWMAN, ANN LAMBERT, 
ROBERT ANDERSON, and CHAD 
HOHENBERY on behalf of themselves and 
all other similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG, T-MOBILE 
US, INC., and SOFTBANK GROUP CORP., 

Defendants. 

Case No. 22-cv-03189 

Judge Thomas M. Durkin 
 
Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In addition to the service identified in the Certificate of Service attached to Defendant T-

Mobile’s Reply in Support of Motion to Compel DISH Network Corp. to Produce Discovery 

Responsive to T-Mobile’s Subpoena (ECF No. 295), T-Mobile served ECF No. 297—T-Mobile’s 

sealed and unredacted Reply in Support of Motion to Compel DISH Network Corp. to Produce 

Discovery Responsive to T-Mobile’s Subpoena—via e-mail on the following persons and 

addresses on April 21, 2025:   

 
1. Gary I. Smith Jr. 

Swathi Bojedla 
Renner Walker 
tmobilemergerat@hausfeld.com  
 
Brendan P. Glackin, bglackin@lchb.com   
Lin Y. Chan, lchan@lchb.com   
Nicholas W. Lee, nlee@lchb.com   
Sarah D. Zandi, szandi@lchb.com   
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Courtney J. Liss, cliss@lchb.com   
Jules A. Ross, jross@lchb.com  
 
Eric L. Cramer, ecramer@bm.net   
Jeremy Gradwohl, jgradwohl@bm.net  
Robert Litan, rlitan@bm.net   
Joshua P. Davis, jdavis@bm.net  
Kyla Gibboney, kgibboney@bm.net  
Julie Pollock, jpollock@bm.net  
 
Interim Co-Lead Class Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 
 

2. Kenneth N. Flaxman, jaf@kenlaw.com  
Joel Flaxman, knf@kenlaw.com  
 
Interim Liaison Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 
 

3. Monica McCarroll, MMcCarroll@redgravellp.com  
Clifford Yin, cyin@coblentzlaw.com  
 
Counsel for DISH Network Corp. 

 
DATED:  April 21, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Rachel S. Brass 

 
Rachel S. Brass (pro hac vice) 
Caeli A. Higney (pro hac vice) 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600  
San Francisco, CA 94111-3715 
Phone: 415-393-8200  
RBrass@gibsondunn.com  
CHigney@gibsondunn.com    
 
Minae Yu (pro hac vice) 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
Phone:  213-229-7000  
Myu@gibsondunn.com 
 
 
Clifford C. Histed ARDC No. 6226815 
Michael E. Martinez ARDC No. 6275452  
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K&L GATES LLP 
70 West Madison Street Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60602-4207 
Phone: (312) 807-4448 
clifford.histed@klgates.com 
michael.martinez@klgates.com 
 
 

 
Counsel for Defendant T-Mobile US, Inc. 
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